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WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE
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ENROLLED

House Bill No. 4367

(By Delegates Douglas, Kuhn, Butcher, Flanigan,
Manchin, Prunty and Leggett)

Passed February 27, 2002

In Effect Ninety Days from Passage
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ENROLLED

H. B. 4367

(BY DELEGATES DOUGLAS, KUHN, BUTCHER, FLANIGAN,
MANCHIN, PRUNTY AND LEGGETT)

[Passed February 27, 2002; in effect ninety days from passage.)

AN ACT to amend and reenact section eight, article ten-1, chapter
eighteen of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred
thirty-one, as amended, relating to continuing the Ron Yost
personal assistance services program.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section eight, article ten-1, chapter eighteen of the code of
West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be
amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 10L. RON YOST PERSONAL ASSISTANCE SERVICES ACT.

§18-10L-8. Continuation of program.

1 The personal assistance services program shall continue to
2 exist until the first day of July, two thousand three, pursuant to
3 the provisions of article ten, chapter four of this code, unless
4 sooner terminated, continued or reestablished pursuant to that
5 article.
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That Joint Committeé ¢n Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
forggoing bill is correctly gnrolled.
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